GEO’s Australian subsidiary (collectively, the “Restatement”).

In 2003, GEO previously reported net income of $44.8 million, or $2.83 earnings per share, of which $32.7 million, or $2.07 per share, was associated with
the one-time gain on the sale of GEO’s 50% interest in PCG. As a result of the Restatement, the revised net income for 2003 will be $40.0 million or
$4.7 million less than previously reported. Correspondingly, earnings per share for 2003 will also be reduced by $0.30 to $2.53, compared with the $2.83 per
share previously reported. GEO’s pro-forma net income for 2003, exclusive of one-time items, will not be affected by the Restatement.

The following table reconciles GEO’s 2003 net income calculated in accordance with GAAP to 2003 pro forma net income after certain adjustments to
exclude certain one-time or extraordinary items, both as originally reported and as adjusted for the Restatement.

Reconciliation of GAAP Basis Results to Non-GAAP (“Pro Forma”) Basis Information

  As Reported  Restated
  52 Weeks   52 Weeks
  Ended   Ended
(In thousands except per share data)  28-Dec-03   28-Dec-03   Change
Net Income  $ 44,761  $ 40,019  $ (472)

Discontinued Operations   (3,198)   (3,198)   —
Gain on Sale of UK Joint Venture   (32,700)   (27,760)   4,940
Write off of deferred financing fees   1,193   1,193   —
Jena, Louisiana write-off   3,000   3,000   —
DIMIA Insurance reserves   2,160   2,160   —

Pro Forma Net Income  $ 15,216  $ 15,414  $ 198

Dilued Earnings per Share  $ 2.83  $ 2.53  $ (0.30)

Discontinued Operations   (0.20)   (0.20)   —
Gain on Sale of UK Joint Venture   (2.07)   (1.76)   0.31
Write off of deferred financing fees   0.08   0.08   —
Jena, Louisiana write-off   0.19   0.19   —
DIMIA Insurance reserves   0.14   0.14   —

Diluted Pro Forma Eanings per Share  $ 0.97  $ 0.98  $ 0.01

-More-
Contact: Pablo E. Paez  1-866-301-4436

Director, Corporate Relations

NEWS RELEASE
The adjustments made as a result of the Restatement relating to the gain on the sale of GEO’s 50% interest in PCG only impact the book gain on the sale and
do not impact cash on the balance sheet or the calculation of the taxes on the gain on the sale.